
HERITAGE VALLEY EARLY LEARNING AND  

OUT OF SCHOOL CARE 

HOURS OF OPERATION AND STATUTORY HOLIDAYS 

Heritage Valley Early Learning and Out of School Care is open  

Monday to Friday from 6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

Please note that we will be closed for the following statutory holidays: 

• New Year’s Day 

• Family Day 

• Good Friday 

• Easter Monday 

• Victoria Day 

• Canada Day 

• Heritage Day 

• Labour Day 

• Truth and Reconciliation Day  

• Thanksgiving 

• Remembrance Day 

• Christmas Day 

• Boxing Day 

In addition the above statutory holidays, we will also be closed for the holiday 

season from December 24 to January 1 as well as two (2) Professional 

Development (PD Days) each year.  

For the 2024 year, please note that we will be closed on the following days: 
 

• Monday January 1, 2024 (New Year’s Day) 

• Monday February 19, 2024 (Family Day) 

• Friday March 1, 2024 (Heritage Valley PD Day) 

• Friday March 29, 2024 (Good Friday) 

• Monday April 1, 2024 (Easter Monday) 

• Monday May 20, 2024 (Victoria Day) 

• Monday July 1, 2024 (Canada Day) 

• Monday August 5, 2024 (Heritage Day) 

• Monday September 2, 2024 (Labour Day) 

• Monday September 30, 2024 (National Day of Truth & Reconciliation)  

• Monday October 14, 2024 (Thanksgiving Day) 

• Friday November 1, 2024 (Heritage Valley PD Day)  

• Monday November 11, 2024 (Remembrance Day) 

• Wednesday December 24, 2024 – Wednesday January 1, 2025 (Holiday Break) 
 

We will be closed for holiday break from Tuesday December 24, 2024 to 
Wednesday January 1, 2025, re-opening on Thursday January 2, 2025 at 6:30 a.m. 


